
THE BANKRUPTCY ACTS, 1883 AND 1890.

RECEIVING ORDERS.

fin of Whcl her Act or Acts of
No. Debtor's Name. Address. Descriotion Pom* Date of No. of Date of Rw»mni» Debtor's or Bankruptcy pi ovud

wescuption. Comt. Filing Pent -.on. Matu- Keceiv.ng Older. ,v?«" CreJitoi's in Creditor's
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3401

3402

3403

3404

3405

3406

3407

3408

3409

Bentley, Bede J. F.

Bunn, Peter Coulson ...

Clarke, Samuel John ...

Johnson, Thojnas Baker

McGhee, Herbert

Willey, Charles

Bassnett, Watson

Daniels, James

Duck-worth, Percival
Suthers

6, Throgmorton-avenne, in the city of Lon-
don, and Connaught Club, Seymour-place,
in the county of London

3, Lombard-street, in the city of London ..

Lately residing at 19, Station-parade, Eu-
field, Middlesex, and carrying on business
at 18, Wood-street, in the city of London

Carrying on business at 6, St. Switbin's-
lane, E.G., lately residing at/ 24, Little
Russell-street, London

126, Camberwell New-road, Surrey

8, Hormead-road, Westbourne Park, carry-
ing on business at 8 and 9, Regnart-
buildings, Euston-street, both in the
county of London

Residing at 23, Duke-street, Askam-in-
Furness, in the county of Lancaster, and
lately carrying on business in a lock-up
shop in JJuke-street, Askam-in-Furness
aforesaid

Carlingcotfc, Red Post,- in the county of
Somerset

Oak Villas, 168, Tottington-road, and 8,
Garden-street, Bury, Lanes

Company Promoter

Warehouseman ..

\rariety Artist

Cabinet Maker ...

dogger

Farmer and Dealer

Solicitor

High Court of
Justice in
Bankruptcy

High Court of
Justice in
Bankruptcy

High Court of
Justice in
Bankruptcy

High Court of
J ustice in
Bankruptcy

High Court of
Justice in
Bankruptcy

High Court of
Justice in
Bankruptcy

Barrow - in -
Furness and
diversion

Bath

Bolton

Sept. 5, 1911

Sept. 9, 1911

Nov.. 27, 191 1

Oct. 3, 1911

Nov. 29, 1911

Nov. 27, 1911

Nov. 29,1911

Nov.' 28, 1911

Nov. 25, 1911

1126
of 1911

1140
of 1911

1491
of 1911

1226
of 1911

1499
of 1911

1489
of 1911

7B
of 1911

12
of 1911

37
of 1911

Nov. 28, 1911

Nov. 20,1911

Nov. 27, 1911

Nov. 28, 191J

Nov. 29, 1911
o

Nov. 27, 1911

Nov. 29,1911

Nov. 28, 1911

Nov. 25, 1911

660

643

658

659

661

057

6u

12

34

Creditor's...

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883

Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883

Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883
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