THE BANKRUPTCY ACTS, 1883 AND 1890.

RECEIVING ORDERS.

. .

. .

No.	Debtor's Name.	Adaress.	Description.	Court.	Date of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter	Date of Receiving Order,	No. of Receiving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Pasision.	Act or Acts of Bankruptcy proved in Creditor's Petition.
3401	Bentley, Bede J. F	6, Throgmorton-avenue, in the city of Lon- don, and Connaught Club, Seymour-place, in the county of London	···· ··· ··· ···	High Court of Justice in Bankruptcy	Sept. 5, 1911	1126 of 1911	Nov. 28, 1911	660	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank ruptcy Act, 1883
3402	Bunn, Peter Coulson	3, Lombard-street, in the city of London	Company Promoter	High Court of Justice in Bankruptcy	Sept. 9, 1911	1140 of 1911	Nov. 20, 1911	643	Creditor's	Sec. 4-I (G.), Bank ruptcy Act, 1883
3403	Clarke, Samuel John	Lately residing at 19, Station-parado, En- field, Middlesex, and carrying on business at 18, Wood-street, in the city of London	Warehouseman	High Court of Justice in Bankruptcy	Nov. 27, 1911	1491 of 1911	Nov. 27, 1911	658	Debtor's	
3404	Johnson, Thomas Baker	Carrying on business at 6, St. Swithin's lane, E.C., lately residing at 24, Little Russell-street, London		High Court of Justice in Bankruptcy	Oct. 3, 1911	1226 of 1911	Nov. 28, 1911	659	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank ruptcy Act, 1883
3405	McGhee, Herbert	126, Camberwell New-road, Surrey	Variety Artist	High Court of Justice in Bankruptoy	Nov. 29, 1911	1499 of 1911	Nov. 29, 1911	661	Debtor's	
3406	Willey, Charles	8, Hormead-road, Westbourne Park, carry- ing on business at 8 and 9, Regnart- buildings, Euston-street, both in the county of London	Cabinet Maker	High Court of Justice in Bankruptcy	Nov. 27, 1911	1489 of 1911	Nov. 27, 1911	657	Debtor's	
3407	Bassnett, Watson	Residing at 23, Duke-street, Askam-in- Furness, in the county of Lancaster, and lately carrying on business in a lock-up shop in Duke-street, Askam-in-Furness aforesaid	Clogger	Barrow - in - Furness and Ulverston	Nov. 29, 1911	7в of 1911	Nov. 29, 1911	9U	Debtor's .	~
3408	Daniels, James	Carlingcott, Red Post, in the county of Somerset	Farmer and Dealer	Bath	Nov. 28, 1911	12 of 1911	Nov. 28, 1911	12	Debtor's	
3409	Duckworth, Percival Suthers	Oak Villas, 168, Tottington-road, and 8, Garden-street, Bury, Lancs	Solicitor	Bolton	Nov. 25, 1911	37 of 1911	Nov. 25, 1911	34	Debtor's	

43

THE LONDON GAZETTE, 1 DECEMBER, 1911.

٦

9133